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2019 - 2020 SCHOOL CALENDAR

2019 - 2020 PAYROLL DATES

CERTIFIED SALARY SCHEDULE

CERTIFIED SUBSTITUTES SALARY SCHEDULE

CLASSIFIED ADMIN SALARY SCHEDULE

CLASSIFIED INSTRUCTIONAL SALARY SCHEDULE

BUSINESS SERVICES SALARY SCHEDULE

CHILDCARE SERVICES SALARY SCHEDULE

FACILITY SERVICES SALARY SCHEDULE

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES SALARY SCHEDULE

NUTRITION SERVICES SALARY SCHEDULE

TECHNOLOGY SERVICES SALARY SCHEDULE

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES SALARY SCHEDULE

ADMINISTRATIVE INDEX

EXTENDED EMPLOYMENT

TEACHER LEADERSHIP

STUDENT LEADERSHIP

#
#




PAY DATE PAYROLL #  (>230 DAYS) PAYROLL # (<230 DAYS)

JULY 25, 2019 1 OF 24 N/A

AUGUST 9, 2019 2 OF 24 N/A

AUGUST 23, 2019 3  OF 24 1 OF 24

SEPTEMBER 10, 2019 4 OF 24 2 OF 24

SEPTEMBER 25, 2019 5 OF 24 3  OF 24

OCTOBER 10, 2019 6 OF 24 4 OF 24

OCTOBER 25, 2019 7 OF 24 5 OF 24

NOVEMBER 8, 2019 8 OF 24 6 OF 24

NOVEMBER 25, 2019 9 OF 24 7 OF 24

DECEMBER 10, 2019 10 OF 24 8 OF 24

DECEMBER 20, 2019 11 OF 24 9 OF 24

JANUARY 10, 2020 12 OF 24 10 OF 24

JANUARY 24, 2020 13 OF 24 11 OF 24

FEBRUARY 10, 2020 14 OF 24 12 OF 24

FEBRUARY 25, 2020 15 OF 24 13 OF 24

MARCH 10, 2020 16 OF 24 14 OF 24

MARCH 25, 2020 17 OF 24 15 OF 24

APRIL 10, 2020 18 OF 24 16 OF 24

APRIL 24, 2020 19 OF 24 17 OF 24

MAY 8, 2020 20 OF 24 18 OF 24

MAY 22, 2020 21 OF 24 19 OF 24

JUNE 10, 2020 22 OF 24 20 OF 24

JUNE 25, 2020 23 OF 24 21 OF 24

JULY 10, 2020 24 OF 24 22 OF 24

JULY 24, 2020 N/A 23 OF 24

AUGUST 10, 2020 N/A 24 OF 24

All payroll is distributed via direct 
deposit according to a schedule 
approved annually by the Board.  

Statements will be provided 
electronically.  

Employees being paid off of a 
Student or Teacher Leadership 
Salary Schedule will be paid on 
December 10th and June 10th 

according to the applicable 
season..

Part-time employees, hourly 
employees, and substitutes will be 

paid on a schedule consistent 
with all other employees.  Wages 
earned between the 1st and the 

15th of each month will be 
disbursed on the 25th.  Wages 

earned between the 16th and the 
31st will be disbursed on the 10th 

of the following month.  



EXPERIENCE RANK III RANK II RANK I RANK IA
0 38,999 42,784 47,373 48,196
1 39,356 43,141 47,737 48,553
2 39,720 43,506 48,094 48,911
3 40,078 43,863 48,458 49,275
4 42,746 46,985 51,106 51,923
5 43,106 47,343 51,472 52,288
6 43,469 47,708 51,827 52,646
7 43,828 48,066 52,192 53,019
8 44,192 48,421 52,551 53,387
9 44,549 48,788 52,915 53,762
10 48,604 52,976 57,261 58,097
11 48,969 53,342 57,634 58,466
12 49,326 53,708 58,002 58,833
13 49,567 54,084 58,375 59,208
14 49,925 54,451 58,743 59,575
15 51,354 55,978 60,009 60,847
16 51,721 56,355 60,375 61,222
17 52,078 56,721 60,749 61,589
18 52,441 57,095 61,117 61,965
19 52,803 57,462 61,956 62,331
20 54,705 59,298 64,188 65,005
21 55,081 59,671 64,563 65,380
22 55,447 60,039 64,932 65,746
23 55,822 60,412 65,304 66,122
24 56,187 60,780 65,672 66,489
25 58,687 63,280 68,172 68,989
26 59,069 63,691 68,615 69,438
27 59,453 64,105 69,061 69,889

RANK IV

38,999

RANK V

27,660

Employees who have attained 
distinction as either a PhD or 
EdD shall receive an 
additional $2,000 annually.

Employees with National 
Board Certification shall 
receive an additional $2,000 
annually.  

Employees shall notify the 
Central Office of any 
anticipated rank change, 
National Board Certification, 
or PhD or EdD completion by 
September 15th in order to 
qualify for an increased 
salary for the current year.  

This schedule is based on a 
186 day calendar. 

Rank III - Bachelors
Rank II - Masters
Rank I - Masters + 30
Rank IA - Masters + 60 



RANK DAILY RATE

I (CERTIFIED TEACHER) 95.00

II (CERTIFIED TEACHER) 90.00

III (CERTIFIED TEACHER) 85.00

IV (96 HOURS OR MORE) 80.00

V (64 - 95 HOURS) 75.00

RETIRED TEACHER 130.00

SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS WHO HOLD A VALID 
TEACHING CERTIFICATE, WHEN EMPLOYED 
FOR GREATER THAN TWENTY CONSECUTIVE 

DAYS IN THE SAME POSITION, SHALL BE 
PAID $155 PER DAY, RETROACTIVE TO DAY 

ELEVEN OF THE ASSIGNMENT.

SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS WILL BE PAID IN ½ 
DAY INCREMENTS.  

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1mgYAZltU0XZhbXGTuBw5Oz6cEkVO_st5GYdoiyp6e-c


EXPERIENCE LEVEL VI LEVEL V LEVEL IV LEVEL III LEVEL II LEVEL I
0 25,447 27,660 29,601 38,999 47,439 51,069
1 25,701 27,937 29,882 39,356 48,202 51,832
2 25,957 28,214 30,163 39,720 48,965 52,595
3 26,213 28,492 30,443 41,980 49,728 53,358
4 28,556 31,038 33,023 42,746 50,491 54,121
5 28,771 31,273 33,271 43,106 51,254 54,884
6 28,986 31,507 33,520 43,469 52,017 55,647
7 29,203 31,742 33,770 45,329 52,780 56,410
8 29,418 31,977 34,020 46,421 53,543 57,173
9 29,636 32,213 34,272 47,513 54,306 57,936
10 32,152 34,948 37,181 48,604 55,069 58,699
11 32,372 35,186 37,435 48,969 55,832 59,462
12 32,589 35,423 37,686 49,326 56,595 62,119
13 32,790 35,641 37,919 49,567 57,358 62,459
14 33,007 35,877 38,170 49,925 58,121 62,799
15 33,829 35,761 39,120 51,354 58,884 63,139
16 34,050 37,010 39,376 51,721 59,643 63,479
17 34,267 37,248 39,627 52,078 60,031 63,819
18 34,488 37,487 39,883 52,441 60,421 64,159
19 34,772 37,796 40,211 52,846 60,814 64,499
20 36,049 39,184 41,687 53,221 61,209 64,839
21 36,273 39,427 41,946 53,596 61,607 65,237
22 36,491 39,665 42,199 53,971 62,007 65,637
23 36,715 39,907 42,456 54,346 62,410 66,040
24 36,933 40,144 42,709 54,721 62,816 66,446
25 37,250 40,489 43,076 55,096 64,245 67,875
26 37,492 40,752 43,356 55,454 64,663 68,293
27 37,736 41,017 43,637 55,815 65,083 68,713

CHIEF FINANCIAL 
OFFICER 
(LEVEL I)

CHIEF INFORMATION 
OFFICER 
(LEVEL II)

DIRECTOR OF 
CHILDCARE
(LEVEL V)

COMMUNITY & 
SCHOOL MEDIA 
COORDINATOR

(LEVEL II)

DIRECTOR OF HUMAN 
RESOURCES 

(LEVEL I)

DIRECTOR OF 
MAINTENANCE 
AND GROUNDS 

(LEVEL III)

DIRECTOR OF 
NURSING SERVICES 

(LEVEL III)

DIRECTOR OF 
NUTRITION SERVICES 

(LEVEL II)

DIRECTOR OF 
SCHOOL SAFETY 

(LEVEL IV)

DIRECTOR OF 
TRANSPORTATION 

AND FLEET SERVICES 
(LEVEL III)

FRYSC/YSC 
COORDINATOR 

(LEVEL VI)

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1PTwgHOanjFd0Qvo-ECe0LQkmHN2MWXgXCqVehJTqL9g
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1PTwgHOanjFd0Qvo-ECe0LQkmHN2MWXgXCqVehJTqL9g
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1PTwgHOanjFd0Qvo-ECe0LQkmHN2MWXgXCqVehJTqL9g
https://drive.google.com/open?id=18t8KMooA6gHQ9ALgVTSV2r0OkXM4xdckcz5sY9ee_0Y
https://drive.google.com/open?id=18t8KMooA6gHQ9ALgVTSV2r0OkXM4xdckcz5sY9ee_0Y
https://drive.google.com/open?id=18t8KMooA6gHQ9ALgVTSV2r0OkXM4xdckcz5sY9ee_0Y
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1wW_4W_5lO49D5bQk591mMojL-iD32hgeMACad0CQbxM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1wW_4W_5lO49D5bQk591mMojL-iD32hgeMACad0CQbxM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1wW_4W_5lO49D5bQk591mMojL-iD32hgeMACad0CQbxM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1LCoF8P8Ti4HSEXssKvJEaW9Xv4tZsl_f1ISH0WUUuhQ
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1LCoF8P8Ti4HSEXssKvJEaW9Xv4tZsl_f1ISH0WUUuhQ
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1LCoF8P8Ti4HSEXssKvJEaW9Xv4tZsl_f1ISH0WUUuhQ
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1LCoF8P8Ti4HSEXssKvJEaW9Xv4tZsl_f1ISH0WUUuhQ
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1PMowIOwXs9I3ynvJXS-OpIz0MAEmUwQAjyXR87mPxZs
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1PMowIOwXs9I3ynvJXS-OpIz0MAEmUwQAjyXR87mPxZs
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1PMowIOwXs9I3ynvJXS-OpIz0MAEmUwQAjyXR87mPxZs
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1fgJnG9EZCKYRU9_QxdWYEz9Ax1cfycvvuPZrlmeXPT4
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1fgJnG9EZCKYRU9_QxdWYEz9Ax1cfycvvuPZrlmeXPT4
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1fgJnG9EZCKYRU9_QxdWYEz9Ax1cfycvvuPZrlmeXPT4
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1fgJnG9EZCKYRU9_QxdWYEz9Ax1cfycvvuPZrlmeXPT4
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1n1LO4fkp1fSk_QlZlLY6QYpWngPhOlzSUuv9wQZb8aQ
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1n1LO4fkp1fSk_QlZlLY6QYpWngPhOlzSUuv9wQZb8aQ
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1n1LO4fkp1fSk_QlZlLY6QYpWngPhOlzSUuv9wQZb8aQ
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1-T2QjhCuqhxqJCvCxdxmA9Pp5DgRNB1sTDNSJb21K6Y
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1-T2QjhCuqhxqJCvCxdxmA9Pp5DgRNB1sTDNSJb21K6Y
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1-T2QjhCuqhxqJCvCxdxmA9Pp5DgRNB1sTDNSJb21K6Y
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1L7JhE1Rah4B97Nhf_Ye5RaEJbNfJiO_pKIXK0S2naSQ
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1L7JhE1Rah4B97Nhf_Ye5RaEJbNfJiO_pKIXK0S2naSQ
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1L7JhE1Rah4B97Nhf_Ye5RaEJbNfJiO_pKIXK0S2naSQ
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1ElegWrVPRT750P_Z0heH3tXR2o33SHTYcmwr547wl78
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1ElegWrVPRT750P_Z0heH3tXR2o33SHTYcmwr547wl78
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1ElegWrVPRT750P_Z0heH3tXR2o33SHTYcmwr547wl78
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1ElegWrVPRT750P_Z0heH3tXR2o33SHTYcmwr547wl78
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1_c_WMcIUAamOh6i1QwOPBWq6CCvVZElvGuBUoaNnT1E
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1_c_WMcIUAamOh6i1QwOPBWq6CCvVZElvGuBUoaNnT1E
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1_c_WMcIUAamOh6i1QwOPBWq6CCvVZElvGuBUoaNnT1E


EXPERIENCE INSTRUCTIONAL 
ASSISTANT III

INSTRUCTIONAL 
ASSISTANT II

INSTRUCTIONAL 
ASSISTANT I

0 12.15 10.11 9.35
1 12.52 10.49 9.73
2 12.91 10.88 10.11
3 13.29 11.24 10.49
4 13.66 11.61 10.88
5 14.03 12.00 11.24
6 14.42 12.37 11.61
7 14.80 12.77 12.00
8 15.17 13.13 12.37
9 15.55 13.50 12.77
10 15.93 13.89 13.13
11 16.29 14.27 13.50
12 16.69 14.65 13.89
13 17.06 15.03 14.27
14 17.44 15.39 14.65
15 17.82 15.79 15.03
16 18.18 16.15 15.39
17 18.58 16.53 15.79
18 18.95 16.92 16.15
19 19.33 17.28 16.53
20 19.70 17.65 16.92
21 19.94 17.89 17.12
22 20.16 18.12 17.36
23 20.39 18.34 17.58
24 20.60 18.58 17.82
25 20.85 18.80 18.04
26 21.10 19.05 18.29
27 21.35 19.30 18.54

ESS SCHOOL 
PROGRAM 

COORDINATOR WILL 
BE PAID A FLAT 
RATE OF $25.

SUBSTITUTE 
INSTRUCTIONAL 

ASSISTANT II

10.00

SUBSTITUTE 
INSTRUCTIONAL 
ASSISTANT III

11.50

SUBSTITUTE 
INSTRUCTIONAL 

ASSISTANT I

9.25

PEER TUTOR

7.25

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1ddMAnyHJFGAt7vFfcickxr2VvakCr81Gxj5_awjMRjM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1ddMAnyHJFGAt7vFfcickxr2VvakCr81Gxj5_awjMRjM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1zTs1gpasNIrWWd-miX5fGD4P886Dz6En9eoK_ZIBpao
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1zTs1gpasNIrWWd-miX5fGD4P886Dz6En9eoK_ZIBpao
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1yGDUFsmut2SkQVLREYVSGLjbLctAp5Pia6-jB8vvSME
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1yGDUFsmut2SkQVLREYVSGLjbLctAp5Pia6-jB8vvSME
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1ETeUPloYhDGIGikaK-jbiUBRQIHfNq0iOzPSCy6bBdY
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1ETeUPloYhDGIGikaK-jbiUBRQIHfNq0iOzPSCy6bBdY
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1ETeUPloYhDGIGikaK-jbiUBRQIHfNq0iOzPSCy6bBdY
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1rdXQYOAXVZjliKFwrkBKTzUKYMNy2of1Yg3KjHr7SbI
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1rdXQYOAXVZjliKFwrkBKTzUKYMNy2of1Yg3KjHr7SbI
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1rdXQYOAXVZjliKFwrkBKTzUKYMNy2of1Yg3KjHr7SbI
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1rdXQYOAXVZjliKFwrkBKTzUKYMNy2of1Yg3KjHr7SbI
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1rdXQYOAXVZjliKFwrkBKTzUKYMNy2of1Yg3KjHr7SbI
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1rdXQYOAXVZjliKFwrkBKTzUKYMNy2of1Yg3KjHr7SbI
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1rdXQYOAXVZjliKFwrkBKTzUKYMNy2of1Yg3KjHr7SbI
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1rdXQYOAXVZjliKFwrkBKTzUKYMNy2of1Yg3KjHr7SbI
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1rdXQYOAXVZjliKFwrkBKTzUKYMNy2of1Yg3KjHr7SbI
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1RzSGwMh3cSNlcOMl2s4ZRUY7C7X1nzS3RZnYDhgH3QY


EXPERIENCE PAYROLL
OFFICER

BENEFITS
SPECIALIST

PERSONNEL
SPECIALIST

PURCHASING
SPECIALIST

ACCOUNTS 
PAYABLE

SPECIALIST

FEDERAL AND
STATE PROGRAMS

SPECIALIST

0 24.16 16.22 18.28 16.22 15.72 18.28
1 24.55 16.62 18.68 16.62 16.12 18.68
2 24.94 17.03 19.09 17.03 16.53 19.09
3 25.33 17.42 19.48 17.42 16.92 19.48
4 25.72 17.81 19.87 17.81 17.31 19.87
5 26.11 18.24 20.30 18.24 17.74 20.30
6 26.50 18.63 20.69 18.63 18.13 20.69
7 26.89 19.04 21.10 19.04 18.54 21.10
8 27.28 19.44 21.50 19.44 18.94 21.50
9 27.67 19.83 21.89 19.83 19.33 21.89
10 28.06 20.26 22.32 20.26 19.76 22.32
11 28.45 20.65 22.71 20.65 20.15 22.71
12 28.84 21.06 23.12 21.06 20.56 23.12
13 29.23 21.45 23.51 21.45 20.95 23.51
14 29.62 21.85 23.91 21.85 21.35 23.91
15 30.01 22.26 24.32 22.26 21.76 24.32
16 30.40 22.67 24.73 22.67 22.17 24.73
17 30.79 23.06 25.12 23.06 22.56 25.12
18 31.18 23.48 25.54 23.48 22.98 25.54
19 31.57 23.87 25.93 23.87 23.37 25.93
20 31.96 24.26 26.32 24.26 23.76 26.32
21 32.35 24.52 26.58 24.52 24.02 26.58
22 32.74 24.75 26.81 24.75 24.25 26.81
23 33.13 25.00 27.06 25.00 24.50 27.06
24 33.52 25.25 27.31 25.25 24.75 27.31
25 33.91 25.48 27.54 25.48 24.98 27.54
26 34.16 25.73 27.79 25.73 25.23 27.79
27 34.41 25.98 28.04 25.98 25.48 28.04

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1EEyo_HeGcobS7OEjIEMgao9fO3wO9mou0LGtXdXriyY
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1EEyo_HeGcobS7OEjIEMgao9fO3wO9mou0LGtXdXriyY
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1fREolGGD1RAqGmOpkC-Ej8pky5aWqbdWEw9a7I3uEEA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1fREolGGD1RAqGmOpkC-Ej8pky5aWqbdWEw9a7I3uEEA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1dMvrSFBI3bSfhmLKrRbRNZ4that4X68d3moS9Wle6KI
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1dMvrSFBI3bSfhmLKrRbRNZ4that4X68d3moS9Wle6KI
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1jb-nA77pHwPidzooALt5KN5z_SHOtYqp9KLV4vzlU-A
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1jb-nA77pHwPidzooALt5KN5z_SHOtYqp9KLV4vzlU-A
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1m2ToPOkwWtSUgnGWl6UBtN7hZSRJRGJyXmz0n5lR6Ps
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1m2ToPOkwWtSUgnGWl6UBtN7hZSRJRGJyXmz0n5lR6Ps
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1m2ToPOkwWtSUgnGWl6UBtN7hZSRJRGJyXmz0n5lR6Ps
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1sYSkbR0CgMAhrPTqt6wqBIASpHPrr_dFI6O4FbL8bLg
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1sYSkbR0CgMAhrPTqt6wqBIASpHPrr_dFI6O4FbL8bLg
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1sYSkbR0CgMAhrPTqt6wqBIASpHPrr_dFI6O4FbL8bLg


EXPERIENCE ACCOUNT CLERK III ACCOUNT CLERK II         ACCOUNT CLERK I 

0 15.72 13.45 12.05
1 16.12 13.87 12.44
2 16.53 14.26 12.81
3 16.92 14.68 13.21
4 17.31 15.07 13.57
5 17.74 15.47 13.94
6 18.13 15.88 14.33
7 18.54 16.29 14.71
8 18.94 16.68 15.09
9 19.33 17.10 15.47
10 19.76 17.49 15.83
11 20.15 17.87 16.23
12 20.56 18.30 16.59
13 20.95 18.69 16.97
14 21.35 19.10 17.36
15 21.76 19.50 17.72
16 22.17 19.90 18.09
17 22.56 20.32 18.48
18 22.98 20.72 18.86
19 23.37 21.10 19.24
20 23.76 21.53 19.62
21 24.02 21.76 19.84
22 24.25 22.01 20.07
23 24.50 22.24 20.29
24 24.75 22.48 20.52
25 24.98 22.73 20.75
26 25.23 22.98 20.89
27 25.48 23.23 21.02

https://drive.google.com/open?id=18MdKtFfTThpC4YYz_9dDPO9nMjRWQJsP1sgjevY-PRk
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1dvWtLgBqRtOPPgGLBwJe4mJ76SnT6IB8bOOJIMQrP90
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1-JcJwjRsonHQzQ2ZmEuVrXN2Cldx4EIzeS4zVvtzVGs


EXPERIENCE SECRETARY TO THE 
SUPERINTENDENT

SECRETARY TO HUMAN 
RESOURCES

CENTRAL OFFICE 
RECEPTIONIST SECRETARY        

0 15.72 15.72 11.55 10.82
1 16.12 16.12 11.94 11.18
2 16.53 16.53 12.31 11.55
3 16.92 16.92 12.71 11.94
4 17.31 17.31 13.07 12.31
5 17.74 17.74 13.44 12.71
6 18.13 18.13 13.83 13.07
7 18.54 18.54 14.21 13.44
8 18.94 18.94 14.59 13.83
9 19.33 19.33 14.97 14.21
10 19.76 19.76 15.33 14.59
11 20.15 20.15 15.73 14.97
12 20.56 20.56 16.09 15.33
13 20.95 20.95 16.47 15.73
14 21.35 21.35 16.86 16.09
15 21.76 21.76 17.22 16.47
16 22.17 22.17 17.59 16.86
17 22.56 22.56 17.98 17.22
18 22.98 22.98 18.36 17.59
19 23.37 23.37 18.74 17.98
20 23.76 23.76 19.12 18.36
21 24.02 24.02 19.34 18.58
22 24.25 24.25 19.57 18.82
23 24.50 24.50 19.79 19.05
24 24.75 24.75 20.02 19.27
25 24.98 24.98 20.25 19.48
26 25.15 25.15 20.50 19.61
27 25.31 25.31 20.75 19.74

SUBSTITUTE SECRETARY 9.25 STUDENT SECRETARY 7.25

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1fhNNcRz_VFToYGeLA6E-_uYFYhSfW9IwZEo7IR_paT0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1fhNNcRz_VFToYGeLA6E-_uYFYhSfW9IwZEo7IR_paT0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=16SDoGUnaBPc7ThmoX0bcBDJOMR9W85kV5LCjVB5Q9U8
https://drive.google.com/open?id=16SDoGUnaBPc7ThmoX0bcBDJOMR9W85kV5LCjVB5Q9U8
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1yoWe-v58oA4DC9JYO961ZPxkmSk98hhcLHawTpWryYg
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1yoWe-v58oA4DC9JYO961ZPxkmSk98hhcLHawTpWryYg
https://drive.google.com/open?id=15ylNc9nIsOuRjTeTCVzJXnRWDXULIXqmiEmZ1fmoNrA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=15g1dJ_aSVGb4GNGtBjcriOVx3-IJF6uMt4mIDGUo0Kw
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1OhIZuBzr5WC4_kov_yzEgP4_NJT71j9ajXZcg7KFxeQ


EXPERIENCE
ASSISTANT

DIRECTOR OF 
CHILDCARE           

CHILDCARE LEAD 
PROVIDER

CHILDCARE 
PROVIDER

0 11.55 10.05 9.29
1 11.94 10.43 9.67
2 12.31 10.82 10.05
3 12.71 11.18 10.43
4 13.07 11.55 10.82
5 13.44 11.94 11.18
6 13.83 12.31 11.55
7 14.21 12.71 11.94
8 14.59 13.07 12.31
9 14.97 13.44 12.71
10 15.33 13.83 13.07
11 15.73 14.21 13.44
12 16.09 14.59 13.83
13 16.47 14.97 14.21
14 16.86 15.33 14.59
15 17.22 15.73 14.97
16 17.59 16.09 15.33
17 17.98 16.47 15.73
18 18.36 16.86 16.09
19 18.74 17.22 16.47
20 19.12 17.59 16.86
21 19.34 17.83 17.06
22 19.57 18.06 17.30
23 19.79 18.28 17.52
24 20.02 18.52 17.76
25 20.25 18.74 17.98
26 20.50 18.99 18.23
27 20.75 19.24 18.48

EARLY CHILDCARE 
STUDENT APPRENTICE I

8.00
EARLY CHILDCARE 

STUDENT APPRENTICE II

9.50

EARLY CHILDCARE STUDENT 
APPRENTICE III

10.50

EARLY CHILDCARE 
STUDENT APPRENTICE IV

11.50

SUBSTITUTE CHILDCARE 
PROVIDER

9.25

STUDENT CHILDCARE 
PROVIDER

7.25

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1RKJT5MbFWBCT8fzrhHUQnwDU9SfXwTyWYk4kMrIWMhw
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1RKJT5MbFWBCT8fzrhHUQnwDU9SfXwTyWYk4kMrIWMhw
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1RKJT5MbFWBCT8fzrhHUQnwDU9SfXwTyWYk4kMrIWMhw
https://drive.google.com/open?id=17nDTssULTG6ZeRsBrGbHTP10F5JGOXIWnp0BnV--53c
https://drive.google.com/open?id=17nDTssULTG6ZeRsBrGbHTP10F5JGOXIWnp0BnV--53c
https://drive.google.com/open?id=11Yfd5Ny_wjsViQYwrEjI9dy7hAhHsV5cYFA-h82W4HU
https://drive.google.com/open?id=11Yfd5Ny_wjsViQYwrEjI9dy7hAhHsV5cYFA-h82W4HU
https://drive.google.com/open?id=19hj36IjNsbR6t7cHT6ibc2MoS9-tRagj80a8hqV4Rd4
https://drive.google.com/open?id=19hj36IjNsbR6t7cHT6ibc2MoS9-tRagj80a8hqV4Rd4
https://drive.google.com/open?id=19hj36IjNsbR6t7cHT6ibc2MoS9-tRagj80a8hqV4Rd4
https://drive.google.com/open?id=19hj36IjNsbR6t7cHT6ibc2MoS9-tRagj80a8hqV4Rd4
https://drive.google.com/open?id=19hj36IjNsbR6t7cHT6ibc2MoS9-tRagj80a8hqV4Rd4
https://drive.google.com/open?id=19hj36IjNsbR6t7cHT6ibc2MoS9-tRagj80a8hqV4Rd4
https://drive.google.com/open?id=19hj36IjNsbR6t7cHT6ibc2MoS9-tRagj80a8hqV4Rd4
https://drive.google.com/open?id=19hj36IjNsbR6t7cHT6ibc2MoS9-tRagj80a8hqV4Rd4
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1BFs6ZGoLSFniyn4tG721jAvqIUZOKhJ0TRAX2MDocd8
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1BFs6ZGoLSFniyn4tG721jAvqIUZOKhJ0TRAX2MDocd8
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1pZ3KzlQNtQVl8Eg_z6KTHx1WGWWOB__1JBuWQ9AIRh4
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1pZ3KzlQNtQVl8Eg_z6KTHx1WGWWOB__1JBuWQ9AIRh4


EXPERIENCE LEAD MAINTENANCE                       
TECHNICIAN

MAINTENANCE
TECHNICIAN II

MAINTENANCE
TECHNICIAN I

FACILITY 
LEAD

0 15.94 14.50 13.14 12.05
1 16.34 14.60 13.53 12.43
2 16.70 14.72 13.91 12.82
3 17.07 14.82 14.27 13.18
4 17.45 15.34 14.67 13.55
5 17.82 15.72 15.03 13.94
6 18.19 16.10 15.43 14.31
7 18.58 16.49 15.80 14.71
8 18.94 16.86 16.17 15.07
9 19.30 17.23 16.55 15.44
10 19.69 17.63 16.92 15.83
11 20.06 18.00 17.30 16.21
12 20.45 18.40 17.69 16.59
13 20.81 18.77 18.06 16.97
14 21.18 19.15 18.42 17.33
15 21.56 19.53 18.82 17.73
16 21.94 19.92 19.18 18.09
17 22.31 20.30 19.57 18.47
18 22.69 20.69 19.95 18.86
19 23.05 21.05 20.33 19.22
20 23.43 21.44 20.71 19.59
21 23.66 21.68 20.94 19.83
22 23.89 21.91 21.15 20.06
23 24.10 22.12 21.38 20.28
24 24.34 22.37 21.61 20.52
25 24.56 22.59 21.85 20.74
26 24.81 22.84 22.10 20.99
27 25.06 23.09 22.35 21.24

SUBSTITUTE FACILITY ASSISTANT 9.25 STUDENT FACILITY ASSISTANT 7.25

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1vyRmZRAEhnxcygDjhg_tGb8J9rWrM5Hd2l5Iecxh27U
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1vyRmZRAEhnxcygDjhg_tGb8J9rWrM5Hd2l5Iecxh27U
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1I3Er3QczbqkYsVhdYXofpVMA-uve9IbTCqMX19lPfhw
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1I3Er3QczbqkYsVhdYXofpVMA-uve9IbTCqMX19lPfhw
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1kfa2TMJ1hnijypRIgfWfKWQi9_CcTuL05N4VwgCMmPw
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1kfa2TMJ1hnijypRIgfWfKWQi9_CcTuL05N4VwgCMmPw
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1FlR5lCY5aQDa4dQH-EQUyrANjLbUXdURlY1eR4u9OuE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1FlR5lCY5aQDa4dQH-EQUyrANjLbUXdURlY1eR4u9OuE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=19KHg3nVSXdyDTTGmteGJjGF1p7kYRa1kVOWGFER_n_0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=15RNds8BY91IuqsLyy1q-lFehVxU5Y_2MSVZY7whQLe0


EXPERIENCE INFINITE CAMPUS 
SYSTEMS SPECIALIST

FAMILY 
COMMUNICATIONS 

COORDINATOR

SCHOOL FAMILY 
CARETAKER
(REGISTRAR)     

FRYSC/YSC PROGRAM 
ASSISTANT       

0 15.72 15.72 11.55 14.47
1 16.12 16.12 11.94 14.62
2 16.53 16.53 12.31 14.76
3 16.92 16.92 12.71 14.91
4 17.31 17.31 13.07 16.24
5 17.74 17.74 13.44 16.37
6 18.13 18.13 13.83 16.49
7 18.54 18.54 14.21 16.61
8 18.94 18.94 14.59 16.73
9 19.33 19.33 14.97 16.86
10 19.76 19.76 15.33 18.29
11 20.15 20.15 15.73 18.41
12 20.56 20.56 16.09 18.54
13 20.95 20.95 16.47 18.65
14 21.35 21.35 16.86 18.78
15 21.76 21.76 17.22 19.24
16 22.17 22.17 17.59 19.37
17 22.56 22.56 17.98 19.49
18 22.98 22.98 18.36 19.62
19 23.37 23.37 18.74 19.78
20 23.76 23.76 19.12 20.51
21 24.02 24.02 19.34 20.63
22 24.25 24.25 19.57 20.76
23 24.50 24.50 19.79 20.88
24 24.75 24.75 20.02 21.01
25 24.98 24.98 20.25 21.14
26 25.15 25.15 20.50 21.28
27 25.31 25.31 20.75 21.42

https://drive.google.com/open?id=10nxod4pdU85Qz36hSHWVU5jY6gQNbtkrBm8Uo6n0q0E
https://drive.google.com/open?id=10nxod4pdU85Qz36hSHWVU5jY6gQNbtkrBm8Uo6n0q0E
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1JG5W2mCULY24Izu33EdLpscb-GsVPKr8QNtmQoWajkc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1JG5W2mCULY24Izu33EdLpscb-GsVPKr8QNtmQoWajkc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1JG5W2mCULY24Izu33EdLpscb-GsVPKr8QNtmQoWajkc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1OEq2uezhLHdL9eNCtspLE_2pQ-xuAvveytJ6LH97w7A
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1OEq2uezhLHdL9eNCtspLE_2pQ-xuAvveytJ6LH97w7A
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1OEq2uezhLHdL9eNCtspLE_2pQ-xuAvveytJ6LH97w7A
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1cUEF6LwUCZakrlzVui8C88XWe1srMP5uZrHkY9fCugo
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1cUEF6LwUCZakrlzVui8C88XWe1srMP5uZrHkY9fCugo


EXPERIENCE SCHOOL
NURSE

SOCIAL & 
EMOTIONAL 
WELLNESS 
EDUCATOR

SPEECH LANGUAGE 
PATHOLOGIST 
(MASTERS))

SPEECH LANGUAGE 
PATHOLOGIST 

(MASTERS = 30)

PHYSICAL / 
OCCUPATIONAL 

THERAPIST 
(MASTERS)

PHYSICAL / 
OCCUPATIONAL 

THERAPIST 
(MASTERS + 30)

0 27,934 38,999 42,784 47,373 42,784 47,373
1 28,213 39,356 43,141 47,737 43,141 47,737
2 28,494 39,720 43,506 48,094 43,506 48,094
3 28,774 40,078 43,863 48,458 43,863 48,458
4 31,346 42,746 46,985 51,106 46,985 51,106
5 31,582 43,106 47,343 51,472 47,343 51,472
6 31,819 43,469 47,708 51,827 47,708 51,827
7 32,057 43,828 48,066 52,192 48,066 52,192
8 32,293 44,192 48,421 52,551 48,421 52,551
9 32,532 44,549 48,788 52,915 48,788 52,915
10 35,294 48,604 52,976 57,261 52,976 57,261
11 35,535 48,969 53,342 57,634 53,342 57,634
12 35,773 49,326 53,708 58,002 53,708 58,002
13 35,994 49,567 54,084 58,375 54,084 58,375
14 36,232 49,925 54,451 58,743 54,451 58,743
15 37,135 51,354 55,978 60,009 55,978 60,009
16 37,377 51,721 56,355 60,375 56,355 60,375
17 37,617 52,078 56,721 60,749 56,721 60,749
18 37,858 52,441 57,095 61,117 57,095 61,117
19 38,170 52,803 57,462 61,956 57,462 61,956
20 39,572 54,705 59,298 64,188 59,298 64,188
21 39,818 55,081 59,671 64,563 59,671 64,563
22 40,057 55,447 60,039 64,932 60,039 64,932
23 40,302 55,822 60,412 65,304 60,412 65,304
24 40,542 56,187 60,780 65,672 60,780 65,672
25 40,890 56,721 61,311 66,204 61,311 66,204
26 41,156 57,090 61,710 66,635 61,710 66,635
27 41,424 57,461 62,111 67,068 62,111 67,068

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1srWa7t7UE6HB8nwRfdPn4uTfU9Bs4LleP5P7NeCQ4s8
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1srWa7t7UE6HB8nwRfdPn4uTfU9Bs4LleP5P7NeCQ4s8
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1v7p0db-Xd4mA1acE-EEKwGqE0X6PftQP5_421dTfioM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1v7p0db-Xd4mA1acE-EEKwGqE0X6PftQP5_421dTfioM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1v7p0db-Xd4mA1acE-EEKwGqE0X6PftQP5_421dTfioM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1v7p0db-Xd4mA1acE-EEKwGqE0X6PftQP5_421dTfioM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1YeX-_4dePtPQ-UFMfdaoPe-5mohGiBA2Y45bR3jwBWA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1YeX-_4dePtPQ-UFMfdaoPe-5mohGiBA2Y45bR3jwBWA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1YeX-_4dePtPQ-UFMfdaoPe-5mohGiBA2Y45bR3jwBWA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1YeX-_4dePtPQ-UFMfdaoPe-5mohGiBA2Y45bR3jwBWA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1YeX-_4dePtPQ-UFMfdaoPe-5mohGiBA2Y45bR3jwBWA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1YeX-_4dePtPQ-UFMfdaoPe-5mohGiBA2Y45bR3jwBWA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1gGuMIWdBq5hBtuW_zq-2qOI8Tzw6UszeB3_zAVq62iE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1g8Okb07qsfVNne5GeNCLl5nNAnJYy2hLahvUkGrH_tI
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1g8Okb07qsfVNne5GeNCLl5nNAnJYy2hLahvUkGrH_tI
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1g8Okb07qsfVNne5GeNCLl5nNAnJYy2hLahvUkGrH_tI
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1gGuMIWdBq5hBtuW_zq-2qOI8Tzw6UszeB3_zAVq62iE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1g8Okb07qsfVNne5GeNCLl5nNAnJYy2hLahvUkGrH_tI
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1g8Okb07qsfVNne5GeNCLl5nNAnJYy2hLahvUkGrH_tI
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1g8Okb07qsfVNne5GeNCLl5nNAnJYy2hLahvUkGrH_tI


EXPERIENCE CAFE MANAGER CAFE LEAD ASSIST CAFE COOK

0 13.05 11.32 9.45
1 13.44 11.68 9.83
2 13.81 12.05 10.21
3 14.21 12.44 10.59
4 14.57 12.81 10.98
5 14.94 13.21 11.34
6 15.33 13.57 11.71
7 15.71 13.94 12.10
8 16.09 14.33 12.47
9 16.47 14.71 12.87
10 16.83 15.09 13.23
11 17.23 15.47 13.60
12 17.59 15.83 13.99
13 17.97 16.23 14.37
14 18.36 16.59 14.75
15 18.72 16.97 15.13
16 19.09 17.36 15.49
17 19.48 17.72 15.89
18 19.86 18.09 16.25
19 20.24 18.48 16.63
20 20.62 18.86 17.02
21 20.84 19.08 17.22
22 21.07 19.32 17.46
23 21.29 19.55 17.68
24 21.52 19.77 17.92
25 21.75 19.98 18.14
26 22.00 20.23 18.39
27 22.25 20.48 18.64

SUBSTITUTE CAFE CARETAKER 9.25 STUDENT CAFE CARETAKER 7.25

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1BqleJy0tuMWwmmLmAnSbTyUJJQNLOIoaiqQxZCkBn2M
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1EsMwbXCqaH-TEXMJCPydaJIvsRQCvZTtf1VszPqjmG0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1T18lg2qdtDXHgqSBnAcOPdgi5rDEkyZHmMv6iB64H_I
https://drive.google.com/open?id=155X0WQghSKbrK8Ev7WGY5vyui3alx_Ke-o4TCZw-BOo
https://drive.google.com/open?id=19azwLs8LAtAWhi5tewAl6HiiNH7VLLXL0pjVWw_6VdY


EXPERIENCE NETWORK ENGINEER SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR SUPPORT TECHNICIAN TECHNICAL SUPPORT 
ASSISTANT

0 21.01 21.01 18.28 14.58
1 21.21 21.21 18.68 15.01
2 21.41 21.41 19.09 15.40
3 21.61 21.61 19.48 15.79
4 23.44 23.44 19.87 16.20
5 23.62 23.62 20.30 16.60
6 23.79 23.79 20.69 17.00
7 23.97 23.97 21.10 17.42
8 24.15 24.15 21.50 17.81
9 24.33 24.33 21.89 18.20
10 26.39 26.39 22.32 18.62
11 26.57 26.57 22.71 19.01
12 26.75 26.75 23.12 19.44
13 26.92 26.92 23.51 19.82
14 27.09 27.09 23.91 20.22
15 27.77 27.77 24.32 20.63
16 27.95 27.95 24.73 21.04
17 28.13 28.13 25.12 21.44
18 28.31 28.31 25.54 21.85
19 28.54 28.54 25.93 22.24
20 29.59 29.59 26.32 22.65
21 29.77 29.77 26.58 22.89
22 29.95 29.95 26.81 23.14
23 30.14 30.14 27.06 23.37
24 30.32 30.32 26.23 23.63
25 30.58 30.58 27.54 23.86
26 30.77 30.77 27.79 24.02
27 30.97 30.97 28.04 24.17

STUDENT TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANT 7.25

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1Ft11TY5OVm7yMyA6D1tTfxI3jDvcxSX7L1hUywzuCsc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1JKQFQ1awtmXcwI2Q2f81dCjsmrn504fTWnFSVru9Q9Y
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1gX25R1IyPymzb3dIV3D5_7l6JQaUtQPTqE87c0L-GS8
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1uN_b3iZMUlBmyXolYLHGljLsRvBqJzb8mL16NCsbJF4
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1uN_b3iZMUlBmyXolYLHGljLsRvBqJzb8mL16NCsbJF4
https://drive.google.com/open?id=13X4K5fqJNoYilseu_6DA-xT3m3CuzSNyBRgGHvMU3Co


EXPERIENCE LEAD VEHICLE
MECHANIC

VEHICLE 
MECHANIC

BUS DRIVER 
TRAINER BUS DRIVER BUS MONITOR II BUS MONITOR I

0 15.94 14.50 14.50 14.50 10.05 9.29
1 16.34 14.60 14.60 14.60 10.43 9.67
2 16.70 14.72 14.72 14.72 10.82 10.05
3 17.07 14.82 14.82 14.82 11.18 10.43
4 17.45 15.34 14.92 14.92 11.55 10.82
5 17.82 15.72 15.02 15.02 11.94 11.18
6 18.19 16.10 15.13 15.13 12.31 11.55
7 18.58 16.49 15.27 15.27 12.71 11.94
8 18.94 16.86 15.63 15.63 13.07 12.31
9 19.30 17.23 16.03 16.03 13.44 12.71
10 19.69 17.63 16.39 16.39 13.83 13.07
11 20.06 18.00 16.76 16.76 14.21 13.44
12 20.45 18.40 17.16 17.16 14.59 13.83
13 20.81 18.77 17.52 17.52 14.97 14.21
14 21.18 19.15 17.91 17.91 15.33 14.59
15 21.56 19.53 18.28 18.28 15.73 14.97
16 21.94 19.92 18.65 18.65 16.09 15.33
17 22.31 20.30 19.05 19.05 16.47 15.73
18 22.69 20.69 19.42 19.42 16.86 16.09
19 23.05 21.05 19.79 19.79 17.22 16.47
20 23.43 21.44 20.18 20.18 17.59 16.86
21 23.66 21.68 20.40 20.40 17.83 17.06
22 23.89 21.91 20.63 20.63 18.06 17.30
23 24.10 22.12 20.85 20.85 18.28 17.52
24 24.34 22.37 21.08 21.08 18.52 17.76
25 24.56 22.59 21.31 21.31 18.74 17.98
26 24.81 22.84 21.56 21.56 18.99 18.23
27 25.06 23.09 21.81 21.81 19.24 18.48

SUBSTITUTE BUS DRIVER 14.25 SUBSTITUTE BUS MONITOR 9.25 STUDENT BUS MONITOR 7.25

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1Ol8nww1sZnHb67nPC3KuzOKJWlcfKjpuPIRs_n6mfi8
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1Ol8nww1sZnHb67nPC3KuzOKJWlcfKjpuPIRs_n6mfi8
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1vykP2dY73bw8y5KAygywIubjdOhrHKgFOSEJeS9l-zI
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1vykP2dY73bw8y5KAygywIubjdOhrHKgFOSEJeS9l-zI
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1h__TkaFWizk_qdiJTA6xbK6VlVnk8Xy5Vgx5UaC_EOI
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1h__TkaFWizk_qdiJTA6xbK6VlVnk8Xy5Vgx5UaC_EOI
https://drive.google.com/open?id=14tvJUAiXlDabBfHlM-zGK1BtGkFy3GxQFwbEdw3oNJc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1n_aTEjYJxniaQ1QcyeteUTHtpGcCtL1yDQzCyUivpA4
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1ERD3BNmWJ5CzYQ4AfvtbO292j6XESGRDfdkRiYjlkfk
https://drive.google.com/open?id=17t41h4OA_eUkrdiFu-Duq912roGeOQtxebH3dPQ0rHk
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1BEpfo1CozM8CUOozMc7aM-sTirYsiBX2tAhQplrgSbc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1ScXbIpvsUicKdA4jAjCW9H0RIfrl2gSlgPkYTFb9yzY


POSITION INDEX

SUPERINTENDENT APC

DIRECTOR OF LEADERSHIP AND LEARNING 1.20

DIRECTOR OF COMMUNITY HEALTH AND ENGAGEMENT 1.20

DIRECTOR OF WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 1.20

DIRECTOR OF FAMILY CARETAKING (DPP) 1.10

DIRECTOR OF SPECIAL EDUCATIO AND 504 SERVICES 1.15

DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES 1.20

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 1.20

CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER 1.20

PRINCIPAL - HIGH SCHOOL 1.23

PRINCIPAL - MIDDLE SCHOOL / K - 8 / ACADEMY 1.16

PRINCIPAL - PRESCHOOL / ELEMENTARY 1.14

ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL 1.12

ADMINISTRATORS PAID OFF OF THE CERTIFIED SALARY SCHEDULE WILL BE PAID AT A 
MINIMUM EXPERIENCE LEVEL OF 15.  THESE EMPLOYEES WILL REMAIN AT LEVEL 15 

UNTIL THEY ACHIEVE 16 BY ACTUAL YEARS OF EXPERIENCE.

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1vthVqDAAXSSLAOHgU-WQepmMD_57T6J4Wjbi5qRpWLE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1qSCoFjQ5VenAd5PZgtO8zz1e6C92JaIj-tS-px04AX0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1R98_flHSRDd1d4iVE-ZiSQ--SX7DHkV9V4TB6sVd_eI
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1LR4JnCWFLyzmtsarnjkq4BLRvbWaStvlXI609vgooRI
https://drive.google.com/open?id=17N6LcOsmR7V_YqLNN2NudZy3kvh5f2WrbNjBBnoSX7o
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1PMowIOwXs9I3ynvJXS-OpIz0MAEmUwQAjyXR87mPxZs
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1PTwgHOanjFd0Qvo-ECe0LQkmHN2MWXgXCqVehJTqL9g
https://drive.google.com/open?id=18t8KMooA6gHQ9ALgVTSV2r0OkXM4xdckcz5sY9ee_0Y
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1jrLFUkSKI-T4tUMzyMSEPxcbsKxaNy4oK028dC-kRiA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1jrLFUkSKI-T4tUMzyMSEPxcbsKxaNy4oK028dC-kRiA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1jrLFUkSKI-T4tUMzyMSEPxcbsKxaNy4oK028dC-kRiA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1sceYOMUy1Bk46JxK5c511LIzi8LkZJJu5qd_dmaUplg


POSITION EXTENDED DAYS

SUPERINTENDENT 54

DIRECTOR OF LEADERSHIP AND LEARNING 54

DIRECTOR OF COMMUNITY HEALTH AND ENGAGEMENT 54

DIRECTOR OF WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 54

DIRECTOR OF FAMILY CARETAKING (DPP) 54

DIRECTOR OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & 504 SERVICES 54

PRINCIPAL 54

ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL 34

SCHOOL COUNSELOR (HIGH SCHOOL) 19

SCHOOL COUNSELOR (ELEMENTARY & MIDDLE) 14

DISTRICT LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST 14

STUDENT LEADERSHIP DIRECTOR 14

BACKPACK LEADER 14

SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST 5

GIFTED MINDS FACILITATOR 14

SPECIAL PROGRAMS COORDINATOR (G/T & ELL) 19

VOCATIONAL AGRICULTURE TEACHER 54

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1vthVqDAAXSSLAOHgU-WQepmMD_57T6J4Wjbi5qRpWLE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1qSCoFjQ5VenAd5PZgtO8zz1e6C92JaIj-tS-px04AX0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1R98_flHSRDd1d4iVE-ZiSQ--SX7DHkV9V4TB6sVd_eI
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1LR4JnCWFLyzmtsarnjkq4BLRvbWaStvlXI609vgooRI
https://drive.google.com/open?id=17N6LcOsmR7V_YqLNN2NudZy3kvh5f2WrbNjBBnoSX7o
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1jrLFUkSKI-T4tUMzyMSEPxcbsKxaNy4oK028dC-kRiA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1sceYOMUy1Bk46JxK5c511LIzi8LkZJJu5qd_dmaUplg
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1lNJNwYYhbfeU4YvQnt3THesOK1x6OGgg6EJmyurmEIg
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1lNJNwYYhbfeU4YvQnt3THesOK1x6OGgg6EJmyurmEIg
https://drive.google.com/open?id=150O0pzgnUlbxRCp7oS4EOIRNwzINsNnGMtTHoxKbuEE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1MpjEHLgKB_6lGMuAzmVbA8D2mNP7PdkQlyyI8uR-iLY
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1Ee2UfVzRDJcoqjRAAhkiPTG1hI0xr4UfzDRVPw3moOc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1fmsVZfJ_5_UMRVu3aIxYa70iQIi96EDYvAXtc24hbfc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1v3e0aNqgHNq3lIEm4wcCSGKWFfFertsnK7b8eAtUOkc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1wBmP4VLZ5bwwC7ANYjfY8ZBWQ6ji4NaKcsJfmDzYhnU
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1z-ZYltMNnA07M4KXxygdUBQgq4BLrgX3xnp7wadVHgU


TEACHER LEADERSHIP ALLOCATIONS

EACH SCHOOL WILL BE ALLOTTED AN ADDITIONAL AMOUNT FOR TEACHER LEADERSHIP POSITIONS TO BE ALLOCATED IN 
$500 INCREMENTS FOR A MAXIMUM OF $1,500 PER INDIVIDUAL.  SBDM COUNCILS MAY ALLOCATE A MATCHING 

AMOUNT FOR TEACHER LEADERSHIP POSITIONS TO BE ALLOCATED IN $500 INCREMENTS FOR A MAXIMUM OF $1,500 PER 
INDIVIDUAL.  INDIVIDUALS MAY NOT BE GIVEN A STIPEND FOR PERFORMING TASKS THAT ARE PART OF THEIR REGULARLY 

SCHEDULED WORK DAY OR PART OF THEIR CURRENT JOB DESCRIPTIONS.  TEACHER LEADERSHIP ALLOCATIONS ARE 
RESERVED FOR TEACHER LEADERS (CERTIFIED PERSONNEL).  ADMINISTRATORS ARE NOT ELIGIBLE FOR A TEACHER 

LEADERSHIP STIPEND.       

LEVEL ALLOCATION PAY DATES

HIGH SCHOOL 10,000 DEC/JUNE

MIDDLE SCHOOL 5,000 DEC/JUNE

K - 8 5,000 DEC/JUNE

ELEMENTARY 5,000 DEC/JUNE

STIPENDS MUST FIT WITHIN THE BANDS LISTED TO THE RIGHT. THE TOTAL 
COST OF ALL TEACHER AND TECHNOLOGY LEADERSHIP POSITIONS MAY 

NOT EXCEED THE TOTAL ALLOCATION. 

PAY BANDS
A 500
B 1,000
C 1,500

SCHOOL TECHNOLOGY LEADERSHIP

EACH SCHOOL WILL BE ALLOTTED AN ADDITIONAL $2,000 TOWARDS TECHNOLOGY LEADERSHIP POSITIONS TO BE 
ALLOCATED IN $500 INCREMENTS.  INDIVIDUALS MAY NOT BE GIVEN A STIPEND FOR PERFORMING TASKS THAT ARE PART 
OF THEIR REGULARLY SCHEDULED WORK DAY OR PART OF THEIR CURRENT JOB DESCRIPTIONS.  ADMINISTRATORS ARE 

NOT ELIGIBLE FOR A TECHNOLOGY LEADERSHIP STIPEND.   



ATHLETIC STUDENT LEADERSHIP ALLOCATIONS

GUIDELINES PAY BANDS

STUDENT LEADERSHIP COORDINATOR STIPENDS SHALL NOT BE 
DIVIDED.  HEAD ATHLETIC COACHING STIPENDS AT THE HIGH SCHOOL 

AND MIDDLE SCHOOL LEVEL SHALL NOT BE DIVIDED.  
ASSISTANT ATHLETIC COACHING ALLOCATIONS ARE DESIGNATED FOR 

ASSISTANT COACHES ONLY.  FOR ASSISTANT COACHING ALLOCATIONS, 
AND ELEMENTARY TEAM ALLOCATIONS, PRINCIPALS, STUDENT 
LEADERSHIP COORDINATORS, AND HEAD COACHES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WILL COLLABORATE TO DECIDE ON THE APPROPRIATE 
NUMBER OF POSITIONS.  STIPENDS MUST FIT WITHIN THE BANDS 

LISTED TO THE RIGHT AND THE TOTAL COST OF ALL COACHES FOR A 
TEAM MAY NOT EXCEED THE TOTAL ALLOCATION PER TEAM.  TEAM 

ALLOCATIONS ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE.  
WITH BOARD APPROVAL, SITE BASED COUNCILS MAY ADD ADDITIONAL 

ATHLETIC POSITIONS BUT MAY NOT SUPPLEMENT THE SALARIES OF 
CURRENT POSITIONS.

A 500

B 1,000

C 1,500

D 2,000

E 2,500

F 3,000

G 3,500

H 4,000

I 4,500

CO-CURRICULAR STUDENT LEADERSHIP ALLOCATIONS

GUIDELINES PAY BANDS

CO-CURRICULAR COACHING STIPENDS MUST FIT WITHIN THE BANDS 
LISTED TO THE RIGHT. THE TOTAL COST OF ALL COACHES FOR A TEAM 

MAY NOT EXCEED THE TOTAL ALLOCATION PER TEAM.  
WITH BOARD APPROVAL, SITE BASED COUNCILS MAY ADD ADDITIONAL 

CO-CURRICULAR POSITIONS BUT MAY NOT SUPPLEMENT THE 
SALARIES OF CURRENT POSITIONS.

A 500

B 1,000

C 1,500

NO NEW TEAMS OR POSITIONS MAY BE ADDED WITHOUT BOARD APPROVAL.



LEADERSHIP ROLES 0 1 2 3 4 5 - 9 10 - 14 15 - 19 20+ PAY                  
DATES

STUDENT LEADERSHIP 
COORDINATOR 7,000 7,100 7,200 7,300 7,400 7,500 8,500 9,500 10,500 DEC/JUNE

ASSISTANT STUDENT 
LEADERSHIP 
COORDINATOR (X3)

3,500 3,500 3,500 3,500 3,500 3,500 3,500 3,500 3,500 DEC/JUNE

LEADERSHIP ROLES ALLOCATION PAY DATES

ACADEMIC TEAM 1,500 DEC/JUNE

ASSISTANT BAND DIRECTOR 5,000 DEC/JUNE

DRAMA 3,000 DEC/JUNE

JROTC (X2) 3,000 DEC/JUNE

PROBLEM SOLVING TEAM 1,500 DEC/JUNE

SENIOR CLASS SPONSOR 1,500 DEC/JUNE

YEARBOOK SPONSOR 1,500 DEC/JUNE

LEADERSHIP ROLE 0 1 2 3 4 5 - 9 10 - 14 15 - 19 20+ PAY                  
DATES

BAND DIRECTOR 8,500 8,600 8,700 8,800 8,900 9,000 9,500 10,000 10,500 DEC/JUNE



LEADERSHIP ROLES 0 1 2 3 4 5 - 9 10 - 14 15 - 19 20+ PAY DATES

ARCHERY 2,000 2,100 2,200 2,300 2,400 2,500 3,000 3,500 4,000 DEC/JUNE

BASEBALL 5,000 5,100 5,200 5,300 5,400 5,500 6,500 7,500 8,500 DEC/JUNE

BASKETBALL (BOYS) 8,500 8,600 8,700 8,800 8,900 9,000 10,000 11,000 12,000 DEC/JUNE

BASKETBALL (GIRLS) 8,500 8,600 8,700 8,800 8,900 9,000 10,000 11,000 12,000 DEC/JUNE

BOWLING 2,500 2,600 2,700 2,800 2,900 3,000 3,500 4,000 4,500 DEC/JUNE

CHEER 4,000 4,100 4,200 4,300 4,400 4,500 5,000 5,500 6,000 DEC/JUNE

CROSS COUNTRY 2,500 2,600 2,700 2,800 2,900 3,000 3,500 4,000 4,500 DEC/JUNE

DANCE 2,000 2,100 2,200 2,300 2,400 2,500 3,000 3,500 4,000 DEC/JUNE

ESPORTS 2,000 2,100 2,200 2,300 2,400 2,500 3,000 3,500 4,000 DEC/JUNE

FOOTBALL 8,500 8,600 8,700 8,800 8,900 9,000 10,000 11,000 12,000 DEC/JUNE

GOLF 2,500 2,600 2,700 2,800 2,900 3,000 3,500 4,000 4,500 DEC/JUNE

SOCCER (BOYS) 4,000 4,100 4,200 4,300 4,400 4,500 5,000 5,500 6,000 DEC/JUNE

SOCCER (GIRLS) 4,000 4,100 4,200 4,300 4,400 4,500 5,000 5,500 6,000 DEC/JUNE

SOFTBALL 5,000 5,100 5,200 5,300 5,400 5,500 6,500 7,500 8,500 DEC/JUNE

SWIMMING 2,000 2,100 2,200 2,300 2,400 2,500 3,000 3,500 4,000 DEC/JUNE

TENNIS 2,500 2,600 2,700 2,800 2,900 3,000 3,500 4,000 4,500 DEC/JUNE

TRACK & FIELD 4,000 4,100 4,200 4,300 4,400 4,500 5,000 5,500 6,000 DEC/JUNE

VOLLEYBALL 4,000 4,100 4,200 4,300 4,400 4,500 5,000 5,500 6,000 DEC/JUNE

WRESTLING 2,500 2,,600 2,700 2,800 2,900 3,000 3,500 4,000 4,500 DEC/JUNE



LEADERSHIP ROLES ALLOCATION PAY DATES

ARCHERY 1,000 JUNE

BASEBALL 4,000 JUNE

BASKETBALL (BOYS) 7,000 DEC/JUNE

BASKETBALL (GIRLS) 7,000 DEC/JUNE

BASKETBALL (UNIFIED) 2,000 JUNE

BOWLING 1,000 DEC/JUNE

CHEER 2,000 DEC/JUNE

CROSS COUNTRY 1,000 DEC

DANCE 1,000 DEC/JUNE

FOOTBALL 14,000 DEC

GOLF 1,000 DEC

SOCCER (BOYS) 2,000 DEC

SOCCER (GIRLS) 2,000 DEC

SOFTBALL 4,000 JUNE

SWIMMING 1,000 DEC/JUNE

TENNIS 1,000 JUNE

TRACK & FIELD 3,000 JUNE

VOLLEYBALL 2,000 DEC

WRESTLING 1,000 DEC/JUNE



LEADERSHIP ROLES (ATHLETIC) STIPEND PAY DATES
ARCHERY (HEAD COACH) 1,500 DEC/JUNE
ARCHERY (ASSISTANT ALLOCATION) 1,000 JUNE
BASEBALL (HEAD COACH) 2,500 DEC/JUNE
BASEBALL (ASSISTANT ALLOCATION) 1,000 JUNE
BASKETBALL - BOYS (HEAD COACH) 3,500 DEC/JUNE
BASKETBALL - BOYS (ASSISTANT ALLOCATION) 1,500 DEC/JUNE
BASKETBALL - GIRLS (HEAD COACH) 3,500 DEC/JUNE
BASKETBALL - GIRLS (ASSISTANT ALLOCATION) 1,500 DEC/JUNE
CHEER (HEAD COACH) 2,500 DEC/JUNE
CHEER (ASSISTANT ALLOCATION) 1,000 DEC/JUNE
FOOTBALL (HEAD COACH) 3,500 DEC/JUNE
FOOTBALL (ASSISTANT ALLOCATION) 2,500 DEC
SOFTBALL (HEAD COACH) 2,500 DEC/JUNE
SOFTBALL (ASSISTANT ALLOCATION) 1,000 JUNE
VOLLEYBALL (HEAD COACH) 2,500 DEC/JUNE
VOLLEYBALL (ASSISTANT ALLOCATION) 1,000 DEC

STUDENT LEADERSHIP COORDINATOR
STIPEND PAY DATES

3,500 DEC/JUNE

LEADERSHIP ROLES (CO-CURRICULAR) ALLOCATION PAY DATES
ACADEMIC TEAM 1,000 DEC/JUNE
PROBLEM SOLVING TEAM 1,000 DEC/JUNE
YEARBOOK SPONSOR 1,OO0 DEC/JUNE



LEADERSHIP ROLES (ATHLETIC) STIPEND PAY DATES

ARCHERY (TEAM ALLOCATION) 3,000 DEC/JUNE

BASKETBALL - BOYS (HEAD MIDDLE SCHOOL COACH) 2,500 DEC/JUNE

BASKETBALL - BOYS (ASSISTANT MIDDLE SCHOOL ALLOCATION) 1,000 DEC/JUNE

BASKETBALL - GIRLS (HEAD MIDDLE SCHOOL COACH) 2,500 DEC/JUNE

BASKETBALL - GIRLS (ASSISTANT MIDDLE SCHOOL ALLOCATION) 1,000 DEC/JUNE

CHEER (HEAD MIDDLE SCHOOL COACH) 1,500 DEC/JUNE

FOOTBALL (HEAD MIDDLE SCHOOL COACH) 3,500 DEC/JUNE

FOOTBALL (ASSISTANT MIDDLE SCHOOL ALLOCATION) 2,500 DEC

VOLLEYBALL (HEAD MIDDLE SCHOOL COACH) 1,500 DEC/JUNE

VOLLEYBALL (ASSISTANT MIDDLE SCHOOL  ALLOCATION) 1,000 DEC

STUDENT LEADERSHIP COORDINATOR
STIPEND PAY DATES

2,500 DEC/JUNE

LEADERSHIP ROLES (CO-CURRICULAR) ALLOCATION PAY DATES

ACADEMIC TEAM 2,000 DEC/JUNE

PROBLEM SOLVING TEAM 2,000 DEC/JUNE

YEARBOOK SPONSOR 1,OO0 DEC/JUNE



LEADERSHIP ROLES (ATHLETICS) STIPEND PAY DATES

ARCHERY 2,500 DEC/JUNE

STUDENT LEADERSHIP COORDINATOR
STIPEND PAY DATES

2,500 DEC/JUNE

LEADERSHIP ROLES (CO-CURRICULAR) STIPEND PAY DATES

ACADEMIC TEAM 1,000 DEC/JUNE

PROBLEM SOLVING 1,000 DEC/JUNE

YEARBOOK SPONSOR 1,000 DEC/JUNE




